Amount: 

Debenture Trustee: 

Net Interest Rate: 

Net Facility Fee: 

Commitment Fee: 

Cancellation Fee: 

Availability Period: 

Tenor: 

Use of Proceeds: 

May 5, 2021 

Oxyzo Financial Services Private Limited 

Global Access Fund LP 

Issue of 519 (Five Hundred Nineteen) Unlisted, Rated, Secured 
Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures (NCD) 

Rs . 51 ,90,00,000 (Fifty-one Crores and Ninety Lakhs only) 

IDBI Trusteeship Service Limited 

11.24% net per annum (to be grossed up for applicable 
withholding taxes, surcharge etc.)

[...]

disbursement targets as well as a list of projects that can be and 
cannot be financed under the Facility summarized in Attachment 
A below. 

Loan will be provided in a single disbursement. 

Loan principal will be repaid in in 3 instalments: (i) Rs. 
16,68,00,000 (Rupees Sixteen Crores and Sixty-Eight Lakhs 
only, (ii) Rs. 16,68,00,000 (Rupees Sixteen Crores and Sixty­
Eight Lakhs only, and (iii) Rs. 18,54,00,000 (Rupees, Eighteen 
Crores and Fifty-four Lakhs only payable at 36 (Thirty-Six) 
months and 42 (Fo1iy-Two) months following the Deemed 
Allotment Date (each a "Redemption Date") and on the Maturity 
Date. 

Prepayment requires written approval from the Lender and is 
subject to a penalty of 5% applied to the prepaid amount.